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PROCLAMATIONS
by the
President of the Republic of South Africa

No. 40,2006

REMUNERATIONOF CONSTITUTIONAL COURT JUDGES AND JUDGES

1 In terms of section 2 of the Judges' Remuneration and Conditions of
Employment Act, 2001 (Act No 47 2001), | hereby determine the rate, as
contained in the attached Schedule, at which salaries are payable to
Constitutional Court Judges and Judges annually, with effect from 1 April

2006.

2 Proclamation No. 45 of 2005, published in Government Gazette No 28177
of 27 October 2005, is hereby repealed.

Given under my Hand at Cape Town on this 23rd day of August, Two Thousand and
SiX.

Weatbo Mol

PRESIDENT
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SCHEDULE

REMUNERATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL COURT JUDGES AND JUDGES

WITH EFFECT FROM 01 APRIL 2006

DESIGNATION OF OFFICE

SALARY PER ANNUM (
Rl

Chief Justice of South Africa

Deputy Chief

Justice

President of the Supreme Court of
Appeal

Deputy President of the Supreme Court of Appeal
Judge of the Constitutional Court

Judge of the Supreme Court of Appeal
Judge President of the High Court
Judge President of the Labour Court
Deputy Judge President of the High
court

Deputy Judge President of Labour Court
Judge of the High Court

Judge of the Labour Court

769995

757015

757015
744877
708811
708811
704475
704475

693138
693138
687904
687904




